# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI92157

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		03/13/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	H. HENDY ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	4770 CAMPUS DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5518607	LOOKS GREAT WORKS GREAT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

Email: mmandel@buchalter.com,shinojosa@buchalter.com

**Correspondent Name:** V. MONICA MANDEL

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A9501-0031 [VMM:SH]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	VIRGINIA MANDEL
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Release - H. Hendy Associates(81377749.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - H. Hendy Associates(81377749.1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0968

900840214

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 23, 2022, executed by H. HENDY ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 4770 Campus Drive, Suite 100, Newport Beach, California 92660 in favor of AVIDBANK ("Grantee"), whose address is 1732 North 1st Street, 6th Floor, San Jose, California 95112, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2023, at Reel 007944 Frame 0361 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee, a security interest in, and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 13<sup>th</sup> day of March 2024.

AVIDBANK

("Grantee"

Name: Pisetl Leng

Title: Vice President

# Exhibit A

# **MARKS**

Trademark Title	Registration. No.	Registration Date
Looks Great Works Great	5,518,607	7/17/2018

BN 80756645v2

**RECORDED: 03/13/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0970